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The Affordability of Augustana University for Norwegian Students
(Full Degree, Year, Semester and January Exchange Students)

Estimated Costs for 2020-2021
Tuition
Double Room (Single add $1950/year or $975/half year)
Meal Plan (Unlimited meals per week)
Student Activity Fee
International Student Orientation Fee
Technology Fee
Books (Estimate)
Housing Damage Deposit (Refundable)
Sub-total Costs

Scholarships
Tuition Scholarship
Room Scholarship
Meal Plan Scholarship
Scholarship Subtotal

Net AU Costs

Statens Lanekassen Stipend and Loan (Estimates)
1 USD = 8.97 NOK (December 20, 2019)

Basic Support - 121,220 Kr (60% Loan and 40% Stipend)
Stipend - 48,488 Kr
Loan - 72,732 Kr

Tuition Support - 133,752 (First 34,200 Kr is Stipend)
Stipend - 34,200 Kr
Loan - 99,552 Kr

Total Lanekassen Assistance

Lanekassen Travel Support - 18,704 Kr
Stipend - 6,546 Kr
Loan - 12,158 Kr

Full Year (2 Semesters)

$34,934
$3,854
$4,762
$690
$450
$260
$1,000
$100
$46,050

$9,384
$3,854
$4,762
$18,000

$28,050

Full Year (2 Semesters)

$5,406
$8,108

$3,812
$11,098
$28,424

$730
$1,355
$2,035

One Semester

$17,467
$1,927
$2,381
$345
$450
$130
$500
$100
$23,300

$4,692
$1,927
$2,381
$9,000

$14,300

One Semester

$2,703
$4,054

$1,906
$5,549
$14,212

$365
$678
$1,043

Other costs include passport, visa fees (estimated $510), nursing uniforms, taxis to clinics/schools, personal expenses and required immunizations if needed (Estimated U.S. costs: Meningitis - $200;
MMR 1&2 - $150) *Financial Assistance from Statens Lanekassen must be applied for directly from Statens L&nekassen. Amounts listed here and the exchange rate used are estimates and subject to
change. AU scholarship may be prorated by up to 20% if students opt to live off-campus campus or not to have a qualified meal plan.



January (only) Teacher Education School Placement & Praxis Program

Dates (Tentative):

January 3, 2021 — Arrive Sioux Falls, Residence Halls open
January 4, 2021 — International Student Orientation begins
January 5, 2021 — Program Orientation begins

January 6, 2021 — School Placements begin

January 29, 2021 — Program Ends

January 30, 2021 — Students move out of Residence Halls

Estimated cost for each student for January 2021 experience:

e Tuition: $1575 (for 3 U.S. credits or 6 ECTS credits)

* International Programs Fee: $350

* Room: $500 (double/shared room); single rooms, if available, are an additional charge

* Housing damage deposit: $100 (Note: if there is no damage to a student's room, this
$100 deposit is returned to the student when the student moves out of the room.)

* Food: Estimates - Breakfast - $8, Lunch $10, Dinner $12

« Student Activity fee: $70 (provides free admission to all university activities)

* Local transportation to schools: Estimate: $10-$15 per day (Note: This cost may be
shared by students depending on school placement.)

Visa Application:

A US student visa is required for this January program. Students will need to pay SEVIS and
visa fees (estimated at $510) to the US Embassy in Oslo and travel to Oslo for a student visa
interview. Costs vary from year to year and from student to student. Direct inquiry must be
taken with the US Embassy in Oslo for costs and visa appointments.

The application is a simplified process that includes:

1. Completion of the free Augustana Application for Admission: www.augie.edu/apply

2. Submit copy of student's university transcript of grades and courses

3. Copy of passport

4. Essay describing student's interest in this program, learning goals and objectives and brief
biography of student.




