

The Affordability of Augustana University for Norwegian Students (Full Degree, Year, Semester and January Exchange Students)

	Full Year (2 Semesters)	One Semester
Estimated Costs for 2020-2021		
Tuition	\$34,934	\$17,467
Double Room (Single add \$1950/year or \$975/half year)	\$3,854	\$1,927
Meal Plan (Unlimited meals per week)	\$4,762	\$2,381
Student Activity Fee	\$690	\$345
International Student Orientation Fee	\$450	\$450
Technology Fee	\$260	\$130
Books (Estimate)	\$1,000	\$500
Housing Damage Deposit (Refundable)	\$100	\$100
Sub-total Costs	\$46,050	\$23,300
Scholarships		
Tuition Scholarship	\$9,384	\$4,692
Room Scholarship	\$3,854	\$1,927
Meal Plan Scholarship	\$4,762	\$2,381
Scholarship Subtotal	\$18,000	\$9,000
Net AU Costs	<u>\$28,050</u>	<u>\$14,300</u>
	Full Year (2 Semesters)	One Semester
Statens Lånekassen Stipend and Loan (Estimates)		
1 USD = 8.97 NOK (December 20, 2019)		
Basic Support - 121,220 Kr (60% Loan and 40% Stipend)		
Stipend - 48,488 Kr	\$5,406	\$2,703
Loan - 72,732 Kr	\$8,108	\$4,054
Tuition Support - 133,752 (First 34,200 Kr is Stipend)		
Stipend - 34,200 Kr	\$3,812	\$1,906
Loan - 99,552 Kr	\$11,098	\$5,549
<u>Total Lånekassen Assistance</u>	<u>\$28,424</u>	\$ <u>14,212</u>
Lånekassen Travel Support - 18,704 Kr		
Stipend - 6,546 Kr	\$730	\$365
	\$1,355	\$678
Loan - 12,158 Kr	\$1,355 \$2,035	
Other costs include passport, visa fees (estimated \$510), nursing uniforms, taxis to clinics/schools, personal		\$1,043

Other costs include passport, visa fees (estimated \$510), nursing uniforms, taxis to clinics/schools, personal expenses and required immunizations if needed (Estimated U.S. costs: Meningitis - \$200; MMR 1&2 - \$150) *Financial Assistance from Statens Lånekassen must be applied for directly from Statens Lånekassen. Amounts listed here and the exchange rate used are estimates and subject to change. AU scholarship may be prorated by up to 20% if students opt to live off-campus campus or not to have a qualified meal plan.

January (only) Teacher Education School Placement & Praxis Program

Dates (Tentative):

January 3, 2021 – Arrive Sioux Falls, Residence Halls open

January 4, 2021 – International Student Orientation begins

January 5, 2021 – Program Orientation begins

January 6, 2021 – School Placements begin

January 29, 2021 – Program Ends

January 30, 2021 – Students move out of Residence Halls

Estimated cost for each student for January 2021 experience:

- Tuition: \$1575 (for 3 U.S. credits or 6 ECTS credits)
- International Programs Fee: \$350
- Room: \$500 (double/shared room); single rooms, if available, are an additional charge
- Housing damage deposit: \$100 (Note: if there is no damage to a student's room, this \$100 deposit is returned to the student when the student moves out of the room.)
- Food: Estimates Breakfast \$8, Lunch \$10, Dinner \$12
- Student Activity fee: \$70 (provides free admission to all university activities)
- Local transportation to schools: Estimate: \$10-\$15 per day (Note: This cost may be shared by students depending on school placement.)

Visa Application:

A US student visa is required for this January program. Students will need to pay SEVIS and visa fees (estimated at \$510) to the US Embassy in Oslo and travel to Oslo for a student visa interview. Costs vary from year to year and from student to student. Direct inquiry must be taken with the US Embassy in Oslo for costs and visa appointments.

The application is a simplified process that includes:

- 1. Completion of the free Augustana Application for Admission: www.augie.edu/apply
- 2. Submit copy of student's university transcript of grades and courses
- 3. Copy of passport
- 4. Essay describing student's interest in this program, learning goals and objectives and brief biography of student.